

**PRODUCT NAME:** Knorr Low Sodium Chicken Gravy 6 1 LB

**ITEM #:** 10048001916705

**UPC #:** 48001916708

**DU #:** 64357343

**INGREDIENT LIST:**

INGREDIENTS: MODIFIED CORN STARCH, PEA STARCH, MALTODEXTRIN, WHEY, DEXTROSE, CHICKEN FAT, PALM OIL, HYDROLYZED CORN PROTEIN, YEAST EXTRACT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, SALT, POWDERED COOKED TURKEY, POWDERED COOKED CHICKEN, ONION POWDER, GUM ARABIC, DISODIUM INOSINATE, NATURAL FLAVORS, DISODIUM GUANYLATE, CARAMEL COLOR, TORULA YEAST, TURMERIC (FOR COLOR), SPICES, THIAMINE HYDROCHLORIDE.

ALLERGEN\DIET LIST: CONTAINS MILK.

**KOSHER STATUS:**

No

**GLUTEN FREE STATUS:**

Yes

**COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:**

USA

**CLAIMS:**

Gluten Free -No MSG Added\* (Needs the following disclaimer: \*Except those naturally occurring glutamates in yeast extract.) (Disclaimer needs to be placed directly underneath the claim, and can be no smaller than 1/16" in height.) -No Artificial Flavors Or Preservatives -Colors From Natural Sources -Low Sodium -Freeze-Thaw Stable -Yield 1 GAL -Contains a bioengineered food ingredient -Nutrition Facts Format: Simplified With Not A Significant Source Of Statement -Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, total sugar, added sugars, vitamin D, calcium and iron. -Prep Directions Gradually whisk gravy mix into cold tap water. To reach desired consistency and performance gradually heat to 185°F and hold at 185°F for 1 minute. Serve immediately or hold on steam table at 160° - 175°F / 71° - 79°C. -Preparation Yield WATER SAUCE MIX 1 GALLON 1 GALLON 1 POUCH (1 LB.) 1 QUART 1 QUART 3/4 CUP (4 OZ.) -

**ON-PACK NUTRITION:**

Nutrient	Per 100 g	1 Tbsp / Per 7 g	Dietary guidelines (RDA) 7 g
Calories	410 kcal	30 kcal	
Total Fat	11 g	1 g	1%
Saturated Fat	4.5 g	0 g	0%
Trans Fat	0 g	0 g	
Cholesterol	15 mg	0 mg	0%
Sodium	1570 mg	135 mg	6%
Total Carbohydrate	66 g	5 g	2%
Dietary Fiber	Less than 1 g	0 g	0%
Total Sugars	13 g	Less than 1 g	
Includes Added Sugars	7 g	0 g	0%
Protein	6 g	0 g	
Vitamin D	0 mcg	0 mcg	0%
Calcium	90 mg	0 mg	0%
Iron	1.2 mg	0 mg	0%
Potassium	1530 mg	110 mg	2%

**ALLERGEN:**

Property	Value
Cereals cont. Gluten and Prod. thereof	FREE FROM
Egg and products thereof	FREE FROM
Fish and products thereof	FREE FROM
Milk and thereof (including lactose)	CONTAINS
Peanuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Sesame Seeds and prods.	FREE FROM
Crustaceans and products thereof	FREE FROM
Molluscs and products thereof	FREE FROM
Soybeans and products thereof	FREE FROM
Sulphite	FREE FROM
Nuts and products thereof	FREE FROM
Treenuts	FREE FROM